Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
8
2/2-Way Active Slip-In Cartridge Valve
Series TDW
8-94
TDW UK.indd  28.02.18
TDW025

Control surfaces
A
B
StA = 100%
AA = BA
BA = AA
The 1:1 standard poppet (Code 1) is pressure balanced. The overlapped poppet (Code
8) shows smaller areas AA respectively AB.
E.g. for NG100
ANom 	 = 7854 mm2	 = 600 %
ASt 	 = 1307 mm2	 = 100 %
AA=AB 	 = 157 mm2	 = 12 %
Dimensions NG25
NG Bolt kit
NBR FPM
25 BK504    4x M12x100  ISO 4762-12.9 108 Nm SK-TDW025EN SK-TDW025EV
NG
Pilot oil volume for full
stroke [cm3]
AST [%]

50 12.9 100 0 11.5
63 18.9 100 0 11.7
80 28.5 100 0 11.8
100 35.3 100 0 12.0
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
8
2/2-Way Active Slip-In Cartridge Valve
Series TDW
8-100
TDW UK.indd  28.02.18
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit
NBR FPM
32 BK529    4 x M16x100  ISO 4762-12.9 264 Nm SK-TDW032EN SK-TDW032EV
40 BK481    4 x M20x110  ISO 4762-12.9 517 Nm SK-TDW040EN SK-TDW040EV
NG32
NG40
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
8
2/2-Way Active Slip-In Cartridge Valve
Series TDW
8-101
TDW UK.indd  28.02.18
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit
NBR FPM
50 BK481    4 x M20x110  ISO 4762-12.9 517 Nm SK-TDW050EN SK-TDW050EV
NG50
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
8
2/2-Way Active Slip-In Cartridge Valve
Series TDW
8-102
TDW UK.indd  28.02.18
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit
NBR FPM
63 BK518    4 x M30x160  ISO 4762-12.9 1775 Nm SK-TDW063EN SK-TDW063EV
NG63
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
8
2/2-Way Active Slip-In Cartridge Valve
Series TDW
8-103
TDW UK.indd  28.02.18
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit
NBR FPM
80 BK530    8x M24x160  ISO 4762-12.9 890 Nm SK-TDW080EN SK-TDW080EV
NG80
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
8
2/2-Way Active Slip-In Cartridge Valve
Series TDW
8-104
TDW UK.indd  28.02.18
NG Bolt kit
NBR FPM
100 BK531    8x M30x150  ISO 4762-12.9 1775 Nm SK-TDW100EN SK-TDW100EV
NG100
Dimensions
1) Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see accessories directional control valves, female connector M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
Parker Hannifin Corporation